

26.05.2022

Present: Sh. Joginder Mann, counsel for the petitioner.

None for UOI/R-1

Sh. S.R. Kundra, counsel for R-2/DJB

None for R-3.

Sh. Sachin Dabas, JA for LAC.

Adjournment sought on behalf of petitioner that he has been engaged today only and seeks time to inspect the file.

Heard. Request allowed.

Put up on 01.09.2022.

(Satish Kumar)
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/26.05.2022