

LAC 1370/16  
Jagbir Singh Ors, (23-97-98) Vs. Union Of India  
(Pooth Khurd)

18.12.2024

Present: Counsel for petitioner.

Ms. Chaitali Jain, Counsel for R-1/UOI.

Counsel for R-2/DJB (through VC).

Heard. Perused.

Counsel for petitioner seeks adjournment for  
addressing final arguments.

Same is granted.

Now to come up on 22.01.2025 for final arguments.

(Deepak Dabas)  
District Judge(North)/Rohini  
Courts Delhi/ 18.12.2024