

LAC 329a/2015 1370/16  
Jagbir Singh Ors, (23-97-98) Vs. Union Of India  
(Pooth Khurd)

22.01.2025

Present: Counsel for petitioner.

Counsel for R-1/UOI.

Counsel for R-2/DJB.

Heard. Perused.

Counsel for petitioner seeks adjournment for  
moving an application seeking permission to lead PE.

Same is granted.

Now to come up on 07.04.2025 for further  
proceedings, as per law.

(Deepak Dabas)  
District Judge(North)/Rohini  
Courts Delhi/ 22.01.2025