

LAC 1370/16

JAGBIR SINGH ORS, (23-97-98) VS. UNION OF INDIA  
(POOTH KHURD)

07.04.2025

Present: Counsel for petitioner.  
Counsel for R-1/UIO.  
Counsel for R-2/DJB.  
Sh. Mukesh Kumar, Patwari on behalf of LAC.

Heard. Perused.

Counsel for petitioner has filed an application u/o 18 rule 17 CPC for leading additional evidence, list of witnesses and evidence by way of affidavit of PW-1. Copy supplied.

Now to come up on 21.05.2025 for reply/arguments and disposal of said application.

(Deepak Dabas)  
DJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts  
Delhi/07.04.2025