

2 LAC 329A/2015 1370/16 JAGBIR SINGH ORS, (23-97-98)  
Vs. UNION OF INDIA (POOTH  
KHURD)

22.12.2025

Present: Counsel for petitioner.  
Counsel for R-1/UOI.  
Counsel for R-2/DJB.  
Sh. Mukesh Kumar, Patwari from the LAC Office.

Clarifications are required with regard to the leading case. Reply be also filed to the application under Order 18 Rule 17 CPC.

To come up for further proceedings on **27.01.2026**.

(Sidharth Mathur)  
District Judge-01(N)/Rohini  
Courts Delhi/22.12.2025