

3 LAC 329A/2015 1370/16 JAGBIR SINGH ORS, (23-97-98)
Vs. UNION OF INDIA (POOTH
KHURD)

27.01.2026

Present: Counsel for the petitioner.
Counsel for R-1/UOI.
Counsel for R-2/Delhi Jal Board.
Sh. Mukesh Kumar, Patwari from LAC office.

The Counsel for the petitioner states that due to inadvertence, the leading case of Randhir Singh Vs. UOI, LAC No. 1287A/12 was relied upon by the previous counsel, though it pertains to a different acquisition. Hence the Counsel for the petitioner states that he had filed the application u/o 18 Rule 17 CPC seeking permission to lead fresh evidence. Keeping in view the totality of the circumstances, this application is allowed. The petitioner may lead independent evidence qua this reference.

To come up for PE on **16.03.2026**.

(Sidharth Mathur)
District Judge-01(N)/Rohini
Courts Delhi/ 27.01.2026